
Support for Families with Cost of Living, Housing and Funding & Grants  

 

Cost of Living/Finance Support – National  
Organisation Contact Information  

Government Support 
 

www.gov.uk/benefits-calculators 
www.gov.uk/apply-council-tax-reduction  

Family Action family-action.org.uk/services/welfare-grants-programme/  

The PRS www.thepsr.co.uk/  

Cost of Living/Finance Support – Doncaster  
Organisation Contact Information 

Citizens Advice Doncaster www.cadoncasterborough.org/online-referrals/ 
budgetnew.entitledto.co.uk/CitizensAdviceDoncaster/start  

DIAL 
 

01302 327800 Mon-Fri 10-4pm advice@dialdoncaster.co.uk 

www.dialdoncaster.co.uk/ 

Live Inclusive  
 

01302 592400 enquiries@liveinclusive.co.uk 
www.liveinclusive.org.uk/ 

Doncaster Carers Wellbeing Service www.doncaster.gov.uk/services/adult-social-care/carersoffer  

Adult Social Care www.doncaster.gov.uk/services/adult-social-care  

DonMentia  www.donmentia.org/  

Energy Efficiency Grants & Funding www.doncaster.gov.uk/doitonline/energy-efficiency-grants-funding  

Local Assistance Scheme www.doncaster.gov.uk/services/council-tax-benefits/local-assistance-
scheme  

Doncaster Council Cost of Living Support Directory  www.doncaster.gov.uk/services/council-tax-benefits/financial-
support-advice  

Cost of Living Support Newsletter www.yourlifedoncaster.co.uk/cost-of-living  

Doncaster Foodbanks www.yourlifedoncaster.co.uk/food-bank-information  
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Green Doctor – Free energy advice  www.groundwork.org.uk/greendoctor/  

Community First Bank www.communityfirstcu.co.uk/  

Step Change – Free debt advice www.stepchange.org/  

Turn2Us www.turn2us.org.uk/  

 

Housing Support – Doncaster  
Organisation Contact Information 

St Leger Homes Tenancy Support 01302 862050 hots@stlegerhomes.co.uk  
www.stlegerhomes.co.uk/advice-and-support/tenancy-support/  

St Leger Homes Housing Advice www.stleger.adviceaid.uk/start  

St Leger Homes Homelessness Service 01302 736000 housingoptionsteam@doncaster.gov.uk  
www.stlegerhomes.co.uk/find-a-home/home-options/homelessness-

service/  

 

Housing Support – National  
Organisation Contact Information 

Better Housing Better Health Self and professional referrals via bhbh@nef.org.uk 0800 107 0044 

www.bhbh.org.uk/ 

Better Housing Better Health – Assessments  www.bhbh.org.uk/request-an-assessment/  
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Funding/Help for White Goods & Furniture – Doncaster  
Organisation Contact Information 

Local Assistance Scheme www.doncaster.gov.uk/services/council-tax-benefits/local-assistance-
scheme  

Baby Basics  babybasics@s-m-c.co.uk 

Doncaster Lions Club  www.doncasterlions.co.uk/funding.html  

JW Chapman Trust www.chapmantrust.org/  

Refurnish www.facebook.com/DoncasterRefurnish/  

Doncaster Salvation Army www.salvationarmy.org.uk/doncaster  

Lady Ellerker Trust (Support residents in Cantley, Branton, some of 
Bessacarr and possibly Lakeside (depending where) 

www.ladyellerker.org/  

Free Birthday Cakes for Children www.facebook.com/freecakesdoncaster  

 

Funding/Help for White Goods & Furniture – National  
Organisation Contact Information 

Family Fund www.familyfund.org.uk/  

Family Fund – Emergency Essentials  www.familyfundservices.co.uk/emergency-essentials/ 

Cash for Kids – Grants  www.cashforkids.org.uk/grants  

Chances for Children Buttle UK www.buttleuk.org/  

St Vincent de Paul Society  www.svp.org.uk/request-help  

Community First Community Bank  www.communityfirstcu.co.uk/  

Cosaraf Hardship Grants www.cosaraf.org/what-we-do/hardship-grants/  

The Vicar’s Relief Fund www.smitfc.org/the-vicars-relief-fund/  

 

http://www.doncaster.gov.uk/services/council-tax-benefits/local-assistance-scheme
http://www.doncaster.gov.uk/services/council-tax-benefits/local-assistance-scheme
mailto:babybasics@s-m-c.co.uk%0d
http://www.doncasterlions.co.uk/funding.html
http://www.chapmantrust.org/
http://www.facebook.com/DoncasterRefurnish/
http://www.salvationarmy.org.uk/doncaster
https://www.ladyellerker.org/
https://www.facebook.com/freecakesdoncaster
http://www.familyfund.org.uk/
https://www.familyfundservices.co.uk/emergency-essentials/
http://www.cashforkids.org.uk/grants
http://www.buttleuk.org/
http://www.svp.org.uk/request-help
http://www.communityfirstcu.co.uk/
http://www.cosaraf.org/what-we-do/hardship-grants/
http://www.smitfc.org/the-vicars-relief-fund/

